94

85

104

81

74

90

KRW - South Corean Won

2,663

2,421

2,959

3,018

2,743

3,353

MAD - Dirham

13

12

15

1

1

1

TOTAL

142,269

138,250

147,291

100,643

97,581

105,410

The table below provides a sensitivity analysis of the pre-tax profit to the risk arising from the

translation of financial statements denominated in currencies other than the euro, for changes

of around + /- 10% compared with the average exchange rate for the year.

  30.06.2021 30.06.2020

Result before taxes
Current

Forex in €
Forex
+10%

Forex -
10%

Current
Forex in €

Forex
+10%

Forex -
10%

EUR - Euro 13,822 13,822 13,822 8,516 8,516 8,516

USD - US Dollar 3,524 3,204 3,916 376 341 417

CNY - Renminbi 619 563 688 859 781 954

BRL - Real 596 541 662 (271) (246) (301)

GBP - Pound sterling 354 322 394 232 211 257

Piovan Group - Consolidated Half-Year Financial Report at June 30, 2021 47

  30.06.2021 30.06.2020

Result before taxes
Current

Forex in €
Forex
+10%

Forex -
10%

Current
Forex in €

Forex
+10%

Forex -
10%

THB - Bath (169) (154) (188) 11 10 12

TRY - Turkish lira (39) (36) (44) 30 27 33

INR - Indian rupee 100 91 111 9 8 10

JPY - Japanese yen 122 111 136 (58) (53) (64)

CAD - Canadian dollar 368 335 409 305 277 339

MXN - Mexican peso 466 423 517 740 673 822

AED - United Arab Emirates dirham 117 106 130 (55) (50) (61)

VND - Dong 11 10 12 (16) (14) (17)

HUF - Hungarian forint 35 32 39 12 11 14

KRW - South Corean Won (190) (173) (211) (529) (481) (587)

MAD - Dirham 17 15 18 26 23 29

CSK - Czech Koruna 146 133 162 46 42 51

TOTAL 19,898 19,345 20,573 10,232 10,076 10,423

However, as the Company prepares its consolidated financial statements in Euro, fluctuations in

the exchange rates used to convert the financial statements of subsidiaries, originally expressed

in foreign currency, could affect the Group's economic and financial situation.

The following table shows an analysis of the sensitivity of interest expense to the risk arising

from fluctuations in interest rates on floating rate loans, assuming an increase / decrease of

0.25% and 0.50% in interest rates.

Interest expense on variable rate
loans (€'000)

Interest
expenses

+0.25% +0.50% -0.25% -0.50%